OP \$40.00 5138915

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM683688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONFORMANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		09/27/2021	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATLANTIC-PACIFIC PROCESSING SYSTEMS NV, CORP.
Street Address:	6671 S. LAS VEGAS BLVD
Internal Address:	STE 210
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5138915	INCONRADAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-429-0212

Email: karima@kgulick.com

Correspondent Name: Karima Gulick Address Line 1: 33 Brookline

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karima Gulick
SIGNATURE:	/Karima Gulick/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=INCONRADAR_Trademark_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=INCONRADAR_Trademark_Assignment_signed#page2.tif source=INCONRADAR_Trademark_Assignment_signed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007472 FRAME: 0354

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CONFORMANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registration ("Mark") of Exhibit A and the goodwill represented by the Mark; and WHEREAS, ATLANTIC-PACIFIC PROCESSING SYSTEMS NV, CORP. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, and the goodwill to which the Mark pertains.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title, and interests in and to the Marks and the Applications and goodwill represented by the Marks, free and clear of all security interests, liens, and encumbrances effective as of the date of this Assignment, together with the right to bring and prosecute any claims or causes of action for past infringement of the Marks or the Applications. Assignee takes the foregoing portion of the Assignor's business free and clear of any and all debts, liens, claims by or other obligations to third-parties.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to Assignee, it's attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of September 27, 2021.

Assignor	Assignee	
By: Founder	By: Abe Maghaguian Title: President & CEO	
Name: CONFORMANCE TECHNOLOGIES,	Name: ATLANTIC-PACIFIC PROCESSING	
INC.	SYSTEMS NV, CORP.	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Exhibit "A"

	Serial No.	Trademark	Reg. No.
1	86/942,059	INCONRADAR	5,138,915

Anited States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office

INCONRADAR

Reg. No. 5,138,915

Registered Feb. 07, 2017 Las Vegas, NV 89146

Int. Cl.: 42

Service Mark

Principal Register

Conformance Technologies, LLC (NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) 2780 S. Jones Blvd, Suite 3796

CLASS 42: providing temporary use of non-downloadable online banking software that accesses bank merchant customers' web-sites to search for indications of suspicious undisclosed commercial activities by the bank merchant customer, identifies suspicious undisclosed commercial activities and then informs bank underwriters to determine the validity of any such findings, to take action or clear such activities for future scans, ranks these suspicious undisclosed commercial activities by severity, further indexes and monitors bank merchant customer website's activities for changes to refund policies, privacy policies or other possible policy discrepancies in standard business practices that may be indicators of bank merchant customer fraud, and provides evidence and records of banking customer website changes and notifying both the bank and the bank merchant customer if the bank merchant customer's website goes down

FIRST USE 10-15-2016; IN COMMERCE 10-15-2016

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT STYLE, SIZE OR COLOR

SER. NO. 86-942,059, FILED 03-16-2016 JENNIFER ELLEN MARINO, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDED: 10/26/2021

Michell K. Len

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007472 FRAME: 0357**